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File Number

0000231263

0000243431

0000199670

0000242364

0000235376

PUBLIC

ACTIONS
Purpose Service Call Sign
Assignment FM WKMM

of
Authorization

From: MARPAT CORPORATION

Call Sign FL
Request
(Permittee

Initial)

NEW

From:

Assignment FM KZOow
of

Authorization

From: MAYES EDUCATION INC.

Minor FX
Modification

K209GG

From:

Assignment FM KUMB
of

Authorization

From: CASA DE DESTINO, INC.

REPORT NO. PN-2-240416-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/16/2024

NOTICE

Facility ID

7725

788747

70715

92772

175589

Station Type Channel/Freq.

Main 96.7

To: WKMM Radio, LLC

Main 104.5
To:
Main 91.9

To: Waldorf Acquisition LLC

Main 89.7
To:
Main 89.7

To: Unica Media Broadcasting Inc.

City, State

KINGWOOD, WV

DECATUR, IN

FOREST CITY,
1A

PARIS, TX

HOLLYWOOD,
MS

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

MARPAT
CORPORATION

Adams Media
Education Co.

MAYES EDUCATION
INC.

CSN INTERNATIONAL

CASA DE DESTINO,
INC.

Status Date

04/12/2024

04/12/2024

04/12/2024

04/12/2024

04/12/2024

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000243138

0000242796

0000233064

0000240270

0000231819

0000219598

ACTIONS

Purpose Service

License To FM
Cover

From:

Tolling LPD

From:

Construction FL
Permit
Amendment

From:

Comment #1 Informal objection granted and application dismissed 4/12/2024 per letter reference: 1800B3-ALV

Tolling LPD

From:

Construction FL
Permit
Amendment

From:
Assignment AM

of
Authorization

Call Sign

KVCE

K47JC-D

NEW

KHTX-LD

NEW

KPRP

Facility ID

72773

130216

788555

168805

785356

13880

REPORT NO. PN-2-240416-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/16/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

92.7

22

103.1

29

105.5

650.0

City, State

SLATON, TX

WADENA, MN

Omaha, NE

HUNTSVILLE,
X

ERLANGER, KY

HONOLULU, HIi

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

VCY AMERICA, INC.

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

North Sun Media
Broadcasting

EDGE SPECTRUM,
INC.

Christ's Chapel
Assembly of God, Inc.

SM-KRTR-AM, LLC

Status Date

04/12/2024

04/12/2024

04/12/2024

04/12/2024

04/12/2024

04/12/2024

Status

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Granted
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\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000219599

0000239059

0000240269

0000242795

0000242360

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign

From: SM-KRTR-AM, LLC

Assignment AM KKNE
of
Authorization

From: SM-KKNE, LLC
Assignment FM WLRR

of
Authorization

From: STARSTATION RADIO, LLC.
STA LPD KHTX-LD
Extension

From:

STA LPD K47JC-D
Extension

From:

Minor FM KALZ
Modification

From:

REPORT NO. PN-2-240416-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/16/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Facility ID

14937

53476

168805

130216

2097

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee

To: Raleigh-Wake Chapter of the National Alumni Association of Shaw University

Main 940.0 WAIPAHU, HI SM-KKNE, LLC

To: Raleigh-Wake Chapter of the National Alumni Association of Shaw University

Main 100.7 MILLEDGEVILLE = STARSTATION
, GA RADIO, LLC.

To: Labranja Radio, LLC

Main 29 HUNTSVILLE, EDGE SPECTRUM,
TX INC.

To:

Main 22 WADENA, MN EDGE SPECTRUM,

INC.

To:

Main 96.7 FOWLER, CA IHM LICENSES, LLC

To:

Status Date

04/12/2024

04/12/2024

04/12/2024

04/12/2024

04/12/2024

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240416-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/16/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000239008  Assignment FL WLLO- 125532 Main 102.9 MERRIMACK, LONDONDERRY 04/12/2024  Granted
of LP NH SCHOOL DISTRICT,
Authorization SCHOOL
ADMINISTRATIVE
UNIT 12
From: LONDONDERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT, To: TOWN OF MERRIMACK, NEW HAMPSHIRE

SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT 12

Comment #1 Granted with conditions.

0000243410 Call Sign FL NEW 781376 Main 104.9 CRESTLINE, OH  Grace Baptist Church 04/12/2024 Granted
Request
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:
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