

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000231263	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WKMM	7725	Main	96.7	KINGWOOD, WV	MARPAT CORPORATION	04/12/2024	Granted
	From: MARPA	AT CORPO	RATION		To: WKMM Ra	Fo: WKMM Radio, LLC				
0000243431	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788747	Main	104.5	DECATUR, IN	Adams Media Education Co.	04/12/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000199670	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KZOW	70715	Main	91.9	FOREST CITY, IA	MAYES EDUCATION INC.	04/12/2024	Granted
	From: MAYES	EDUCATION	ON INC.		To: Waldorf Ad	equisition LLC				
0000242364	Minor Modification	FX	K209GG	92772	Main	89.7	PARIS, TX	CSN INTERNATIONAL	04/12/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000235376	Assignment of Authorization	FM	KUMB	175589	Main	89.7	HOLLYWOOD, MS	CASA DE DESTINO, INC.	04/12/2024	Granted
	From: CASA	DE DESTIN	O, INC.		To: Unica Med					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000243138	License To Cover	FM	KVCE	72773	Main	92.7	SLATON, TX	VCY AMERICA, INC.	04/12/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000242796	Tolling	LPD	K47JC-D	130216	Main	22	WADENA, MN	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	04/12/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233064	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788555		103.1	Omaha, NE	North Sun Media Broadcasting	04/12/2024	Dismissed
	From:				To:					
	Comment #1	Informal obj	ection grante	ed and applica	tion dismissed 4/	/12/2024 per letter re	eference: 1800B3-AL\	/		
0000240270	Tolling	LPD	KHTX-LD	168805	Main	29	HUNTSVILLE, TX	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	04/12/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000231819	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	785356	Main	105.5	ERLANGER, KY	Christ's Chapel Assembly of God, Inc.	04/12/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219598	Assignment of Authorization	AM	KPRP	13880	Main	650.0	HONOLULU, HI	SM-KRTR-AM, LLC	04/12/2024	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From: SM-KR	TR-AM, LLO	3		To: Raleigh-W	To: Raleigh-Wake Chapter of the National Alumni Association of Shaw University				
0000219599	Assignment of Authorization	AM	KKNE	14937	Main	940.0	WAIPAHU, HI	SM-KKNE, LLC	04/12/2024	Granted
	From: SM-KKI	NE, LLC			To: Raleigh-Wa	ake Chapter of the N	lational Alumni Assoc	ciation of Shaw University		
0000239059	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WLRR	53476	Main	100.7	MILLEDGEVILLE , GA	STARSTATION RADIO, LLC.	04/12/2024	Granted
	From: STARS	TATION RA	ADIO, LLC.		<b>To:</b> Labranja R	To: Labranja Radio, LLC				
0000240269	STA Extension	LPD	KHTX-LD	168805	Main	29	HUNTSVILLE, TX	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	04/12/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000242795	STA Extension	LPD	K47JC-D	130216	Main	22	WADENA, MN	EDGE SPECTRUM, INC.	04/12/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000242360	Minor Modification	FM	KALZ	2097	Main	96.7	FOWLER, CA	IHM LICENSES, LLC	04/12/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000239008	Assignment of Authorization	FL	WLLO- LP	125532	Main	102.9	MERRIMACK, NH	LONDONDERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT, SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT 12	04/12/2024	Granted
	From: LONDO SCHOOL ADM			TRICT,	To: TOWN OF MERRIMACK, NEW HAMPSHIRE					
	Comment #1	Granted wit	h conditions.							
0000243410	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	781376	Main	104.9	CRESTLINE, OH	Grace Baptist Church	04/12/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					